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Orrön Energy Part of the entrepreneurial

of companies

Delivering long-term
cash flow

Producing assets
380 MW

High return on capital
via project sales

Large-scale
greenfield 

pipeline

Value creation from
development
to repowering

Organic growth
across the full

lifecycle

with significant liquidity
headroom

Fully
funded

2



OE00044  Intro p04  08.25

Orrön Energy
First Six Months 2025

Power generation

20 GWh

Higher balancing costs
partially offset by increasing
ancillary services revenues

German solar project
sale completed in July

4 MEUR total consideration

All numbers proportionate (3) Excluding non-cash items(2) Includes other income(1)  Includes ancillary services and availability warranties

7 projects at RtP and submitted 
for UK grid confirmation

Results expected in 2H 2025

77 MEURNet debt

90 MEUR
Liquidity
headroom

16Revenues(2)

-2
MEUR

MEUREBITDA(3)

At 36 EUR/MWh(4)

Compensated
volumes(1) 

439 GWh
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Production forecasts assume long-term average meteorological conditions Compensated volumes includes ancillary services and availability warranties

Orrön Energy
Power Generation

Production management and
operational controls are becoming

increasingly important 

2025 production expected
within forecast range

Higher balancing costs and increased
ancillary services revenues influences

how we produce and trade power

2025 production
estimate

900-1,050 GWh

H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1
2022

251

439

459
Compensated volumes20

378 387

460

2023 2024 2025

G
W

h

447 Power generation
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Orrön Energy Greenfield
First Sales Process Completed in Germany
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Germany

76 MW Agri-PV Project

Ready to Permit reached for additional
93 MW agri-PV project, sales process

expected to commence during Q3 2025

On track to deliver multiple sales processes
per year from a multi-GW pipeline of projects

(1)  Aufstellungsbeschluss (2)  Satzungsbeschluss RtP: Ready-to-Permit, RtB: Ready-to-Build

76 MW project sold to Saxovent Renewables

2.0 MEUR paid at closing
2.0 MEUR contingent

4.0 MEUR total consideration

Land
secured

Grid
secured

RtB
Municipality 
approval(2) COD

RtP secured
through

unanimous
municipal
approval(1)

Q1 2025

Sales
process

completed

Q3 2025 Aiming for
1H 2026 2028

Project timeline
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Orrön Energy
Financial Highlights

All numbers proportionate (1) Includes ancillary services and availability warranties (2) Excluding non-cash items

Achieved
price 30Power

generation

Compensated
volumes(1)

188

9

EUR/MWh
GWh

GWh

Second Quarter Results

Financially Resilient

End Q2

Net debt 

Debt 
facility

77

Revenue 6
EBITDA(2) -3

MEUR

MEUR

170
MEUR

MEUR
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Orrön Energy
2025 Guidance

(2) Legal costs in relation to the defence of the Company and its former representatives in the Sudan legal case. These costs are included in 
    the G&A line item in the consolidated income statement
(3) Excluding acquisitions

(1) Excludes non-cash items and costs in relation to the Sudan legal case

Guidance is presented based on proportionate (net) ownership in assets and related financial results.

Guidance increase by 2 MEUR

2025
Guidance

Operating expenses

G&A expenses(1)

Sudan legal costs(2)

Capital expenditure(3)

19 MEUR

9 MEUR

7 MEUR

12 MEUR

Six Months 2025
Actuals

10 MEUR

5 MEUR

4 MEUR

6 MEUR

1.3

0

3.1

0.8

Balancing
Costs

Ancillary
Revenues

Balancing
Costs

Ancillary
Revenues

M
EU

R

1H 2024 1H 2025
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Orrön Energy
2025 Key Financial Metrics

Revenue CFFO
Excluding working capital

EBITDA(1)

Q1 Q2Q2 Q2Q3 Q4 Q3Q2

-0.6

-5.2
Q1 Q2

20252024

M
EU

R

Q4Q3 Q1 Q2

Q2 Q4
20252024

Q3 Q1 Q2

8.7

5.6

2.9

10.1

5.7

Achieved price (EUR/MWh)

All numbers proportionate except CFFO (1) Excluding non-cash items

1.2

-3.3

30 4031

182

18

164 287 251

30

188

7.5

-3.4 -3.9

-1.6

Q4

Power generation (GWh)

Including
Leikanger
gain

Excluding
Leikanger

gain

1.0

-4.0

2025202420252024

-4.6
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(1) Geographical split based on actual power generation (2) Ancillary services, guarantees of origin and hedging impact
OE00044 fin p04  07.25OE00044 fin p08  08.25

Orrön Energy
Achieved Price

EU
R/

M
W

h

Other
revenues(2)

Average
achieved

price

Average
system

price

30

Second Quarter 2025 First Six Months 2025

Average
regional 

spot price(1)

32

26

Capture
price

discount

EU
R/

M
W

h

Other
revenues(2)

Average
achieved

price

Average
system

price

36

Average
regional 

spot price(1)

43

36

Capture
price

discount

Capture price discount
2023 
2024
2025 YTD

22%
26%
22%

4 -6

3
-10
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Orrön Energy
Cash Flow and Net Debt
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CFFO
excluding
working
capital

Changes
in working

capital

Cash flow
from investing

activities

Others(2)

Opening
net debt(1)

31 Mar 2025
69 MEUR

Closing
net debt(1)

30 Jun 2025
77 MEURAcquisitions

Capital
expenditure

-5.1

-70

-75

-80

-65

M
EU

R

18

94

Cash(2) Undrawn
RCF

Total
liquidity

0

50

100

M
EU

R

LiquiditySecond Quarter 2025

(1) Proportionate, other numbers consolidated (2) Including cash in associates and joint ventures

-3.9

-1.2

76

0.8

0.8

-5.2

10



OE00044 fin p06  08.25

Orrön Energy
2025 Cash Flow Outlook Excluding Greenfield Projects

Proportionate figures Excludes certain non-cash items, working capital movements and acquisitions, includes other income (1)Includes power price hedges2025 Finance costs 5 MEUR

Assuming 2H 2025 power generation of 500 GWh

M
EU

R

FCF pre CAPEX

Including Sudan
legal costs

EBITDARevenue

36
34
31

8
6
3

-4

Breakeven price
excluding Sudan costs

30 EUR/MWh 35 EUR/MWh

-4

-9

-6

1
-2

3

-1
1

Excluding Sudan
legal costs

Achieved price 2025 (EUR/MWh)(1)

30

2H

35
40

36

1H
Actual Forecast

36
36

2H 2025 Power price hedges 
(EUR/MWh)

32

Q4

46

21

Q3
GWh GWhEUR/MWh EUR/MWh

SE3

SE4 28

55

64

33

44
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Creating value through
the Energy Transition

Long-term cash flow from
operating wind farms and

greenfield project sales

Large-scale project portfolio
entering monetisation phase

Financially resilient with 
significant liquidity headroom

Organic growth platforms
delivering across 5 countries

OE00044  Intro p13  08.25
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Orrön Energy
Disclaimer

Forward-Looking Statements 
Statements in this presentation relating to any future status or circumstances, including 
statements regarding future performance, growth and other trend projections are 
forward-looking statements. These statements may generally, but not always, be identified 
by the use of words such as “anticipate”, “believe”, “expect”, “intend”, “plan”, “seek”, “will”, 
“would” or similar expressions. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve risk and 
uncertainty because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that could occur 
in the future. There can be no assurance that actual results will not differ materially from 
those expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements due to several factors, 
many of which are outside the company’s control. Any forward-looking statements in this 
presentation speak only as of the date on which the statements are made and the 
company has no obligation (and undertakes no obligation) to update or revise any of 
them, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.
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Creating value through
the energy transition

www.orron.com

14


